

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI June 29, 2021 AGENDA 10:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER BY THE PRESIDENT

PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. ORDER APPROVING THE APPLICATION OF THE GREATER EASTOVER NEIGHBORHOOD FOUNDATION, INC. FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A PUBLIC ACCESS GATES ON EASTOVER DRIVE AT RIDGEWOOD ROAD INTERSECTION BETWEEN PARCEL #'S 585-110 & 595-2, EASTBOURNE PLACE AT RHYMES PLACE INTERSECTION, LAKE CIRCLE BETWEEN PARCEL #'S 595-112 & 595-238, DOUGLASS DRIVE JUST EAST OF RIDGEWOOD ROAD AND AT EAST MANOR DRIVE AT QUAIL RUN ROAD INTERSECTION. (WARD 1) (HILLMAN, LUMUMBA)
- 2. ORDER DENYING THE APPLICATION OF THE GREATER EASTOVER NEIGHBORHOOD FOUNDATION, INC. FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A PUBLIC ACCESS GATES ON EASTOVER DRIVE AT RIDGEWOOD ROAD INTERSECTION BETWEEN PARCEL #'S 585-110 & 595-2, EASTBOURNE PLACE AT RHYMES PLACE INTERSECTION, LAKE CIRCLE BETWEEN PARCEL #'S 595-112 & 595-238, DOUGLASS DRIVE JUST EAST OF RIDGEWOOD ROAD AND AT EAST MANOR DRIVE AT QUAIL RUN ROAD INTERSECTION. (WARD 1) (HILLMAN, LUMUMBA)

REGULAR AGENDA

3. ORDER APPROVING THE APPLICATION OF THE GREATER EASTOVER NEIGHBORHOOD FOUNDATION, INC. FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A PUBLIC ACCESS GATES ON EASTOVER DRIVE AT RIDGEWOOD ROAD INTERSECTION BETWEEN PARCEL #'S 585-110 & 595-2, EASTBOURNE PLACE AT RHYMES PLACE INTERSECTION, LAKE CIRCLE BETWEEN PARCEL #'S 595-112 & 595-238, DOUGLASS DRIVE JUST EAST OF RIDGEWOOD ROAD AND AT EAST MANOR DRIVE AT QUAIL RUN ROAD INTERSECTION. (WARD 1) (HILLMAN, LUMUMBA)

- 4. ORDER DENYING THE APPLICATION OF THE GREATER EASTOVER NEIGHBORHOOD FOUNDATION, INC. FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A PUBLIC ACCESS GATES ON EASTOVER DRIVE AT RIDGEWOOD ROAD INTERSECTION BETWEEN PARCEL #'S 585-110 & 595-2, EASTBOURNE PLACE AT RHYMES PLACE INTERSECTION, LAKE CIRCLE BETWEEN PARCEL #'S 595-112 & 595-238, DOUGLASS DRIVE JUST EAST OF RIDGEWOOD ROAD AND AT EAST MANOR DRIVE AT QUAIL RUN ROAD INTERSECTION. (WARD 1) (HILLMAN, LUMUMBA)
- 5. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLIANCE ORDER ON CONSENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 1414g OF THE SAFE DRINKING WATER ACT WITH RESPECT TO THE CITY OF JACKSON PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM. (WILLIAMS, LUMUMBA)

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT